

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

**BEFORE THE CRIMINAL JUSTICE TRAINING COMMISSION
IN AND FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

In re the Certification of
MICHELLE WILLIAMS

Respondent.

NO. 18-689

STATEMENT OF CHARGES

On or about May 11, 2018, MICHELLE WILLIAMS, a certified peace officer with the Mason County Sheriffs Office (MCSO), was discharged for violating multiple MCSO Policies, including MCSO Policy 300.3 – Use of Force. WILLIAMS’ misconduct constitutes a violation of RCW 43.101.105(3)(e). The circumstances are as follows:

Count I

On November 11 2017, WILLIAMS, while on-duty as a peace officer, struck a handcuffed subject who was laying facing down on the ground in the facial area at least twice. The subject was not resisting arrest prior to being struck by WILLIAMS. This conduct constitutes engaging in a use of force that could reasonably be expected to cause physical injury, and the use of force violated the law or policy of the officer's employer. RCW 43.101.105(3)(e).

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

DATED this 8 day of December, 2022.

By:



CHAD EVERETT ARCENEUX
Assistant Director, Certification
Washington State Criminal Justice Training Commission